ICS9DB102
IDT®  Two Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen1 & Gen2 852    REV Q   08/27/13
Two Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen1 & Gen2
DATASHEET
            1
SPREAD
COMPATIBLE
PLL

SYMBOL
20-Pin TSSOP Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DB102BFLF Tubes 20-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB102BFLFT Tape and Reel 20-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB102BFILF Tubes 20-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB102BFILFT Tape and Reel 20-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB102BGLF Tubes 20-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB102BGLFT Tape and Reel 20-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB102BGILF Tubes 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB102BGILFT Tape and Reel 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
"LF" after the package code are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
"B" is the device revision designator (will not correlate to the datasheet revision).
ICS9DB102
Two Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen1 & Gen2

2. Changed datasheet title
3. Updated Input Frequency parameter
4. Updated ordering information
Various
K RW 4/1/2010 Updated ordering info for Rev B
L DC 9/28/2010 Updated package dimension tables 11, 12
M RDW 1/27/2011 Updated Termination Figure 4. 7
N RDW 4/20/2011
Changed pulldown indicator on CLKREQ# pins to correct pin description of
those pins.
P AT 5/24/2012 Added OE# Latency spec to Common Input/Output Parameters table 3
Q J. Chao 8/27/2013 Updated PLL Bandwidth specs per latest characterization data, 3
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  9DB102BGLFT  9DB102BGILF  9DB102BFLF  9DB102BGLF  9DB102BFLFT  9DB102BGILFT